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2024 Cancer Patient Navigator Contact List, call toll free 1-866-524-1234    
 

Western Northern Eastern 

Chantal Boudreau 
Lunenburg & Queens counties 
Ph: 902-541-0044 

Fax: 902-527-5272 

Chantal.Boudreau@nshealth.ca  
 

Dianna Hutt  
Annapolis & Kings counties 
Ph: 902-690-3700  
Fax: 902-678-0376 
Dianna.Hutt@nshealth.ca 

Ginette Theriault 
Digby, Yarmouth, Shelburne counties 
Ph: 902-749-1523, Cell: 902-749-7506 

Fax: 902-749-5450 

Ginette.Theriault@nshealth.ca  

Lacey Armsworthy 

Colchester & East Hants counties 

Ph: 902-898-2376 

Fax: 902-896-5800 

Lacey.Armsworthy@nshealth.ca   
 

Susan Lawrence  
Cumberland County 
Ph: 902-667-5400 EXT 6424 

Fax: 902-667-5684 
Susan.Lawrence@nshealth.ca  
 

Alice Fortune 
Pictou County 
Ph: 902-752-7600 ext 4922 

Cell: 902-759-4145, Fax: 902-752-7920                     

Alice.fortune@nshealth.ca 

Heather Brander & Marya Boast 
Antigonish, Guysborough, 
Richmond Counties, South Eastern Inverness 
County 
Ph: 902-867-4500 ext. 4707 
Cell: 902-870-2996 Fax: 902-867-4242 
heather.brander@nshealth.ca 
Marya.boast@nshealth.ca 
 
Patricia Burke  
Sydney, Victoria & Inverness  
County 
Ph: 902-567-6122, Fax: 902-567-7911 
patricia.burke@nshealth.ca   

 

Colleen Turner, RN 

H&N Focus  Eastern Zone  

Ph: 902-567-7212, Fax: 902-567-7911 

Colleen.Turner@nshealth.ca 

IWK  IWK  Central 

Family Care Coordinators Active Oncology  
 
April Connolly, 902-470-2790  

april.connolly@iwk.nshealth.ca 
 
Shelley Rice, 902-470-2791  
shelley.rice@iwk.nshealth.ca  
 
Alanna Ferguson, 902-470-3827  
alanna.ferguson@iwk.nshealth.ca 
 
Nadara McIntyre, 902-470-2785  
nadara.mcintyre@iwk.nshealth.ca  
 
Meredith Tasiopoulos, 902-470-2788  
meredith.tasiopoulos@iwk.nshealth.ca 

 
 
  

Brain Tumour  
 
Kelly Boileau, 902-470-8519 
kelly.boileau@iwk.nshealth.ca  
 
Tiffany Rent, 902-470-7661 
tiffany.rent@iwk.nshealth.ca 

 
Bone Marrow Transplant Coordinator  
Stephanie Arnold, 902-470-7786 

stephanie.arnold@iwk.nshealth.ca 
 
Long-Term Follow-Up  
Annette Flanders, 902-470-2789  
annette.flanders@iwk.nshealth.ca 
 

 

Stacey Siler 
Interim Brain Tumour Navigator. Neurosurgery 
Ph.: 902-473-5443   Fax: 902-473-3395 
stacey.siler@nshealth.ca  
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Inverness 

Community Based  

Cancer Patient Navigators 

Supporting Adult and Pediatric 

Patients 

Cumberland County 
Pictou County 

Antigonish, 

Guysborough, 

Richmond Counties, 

South Eastern 

Inverness County 

 

Rural Cape Breton 
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